Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Richard Morris
2 Cameron Paschall
3 Robert Zajicek
4 Cole Zajicek
5 Donald Nelson
6 Ray Miller
7 John Hunt
8 Timothy Michalsky
9 David Hunt
10 Donald Nelson
11 Mark Dempsey
12 Dustin Corliss
13 Edwin Anderson
14 Rusty Newby

Deleon, TX
Saturday, August 5, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS

Spur TX High Cotton

Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket
Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10

Whitewright TX Another Bad Decisions
Leonard TX Taz

La Grange TX Thumper

Leonard TX Shameless

Cat Spring TX  Whip It

Tolar TX Sticker Shock

Cat Spring TX  Texas Bullseye

Trenton TX The Texian

Rainbow TX Hard Times/2wd  Chevy

Distance

320.73
317.87
317.66
308.53

306.7
306.55
304.06
301.43
298.97
298.33
292.12
289.51
288.73

17.94 DQ

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18

0
17
0
0



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Craig Ulmer
2 Wayne Longnecker
3 Doug Voth
4 Cameron Neaves
5 Donald Nelson

Deleon, TX
Saturday, August 5, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain 3 - Chevy's
Cambridge IA  River Rat Rolls Royce Griffen
Lindsay TX Griffon Growl

McAdoo TX Cotton Candy

Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip

Distance

307.74

287
286.82
281.63
264.81

Points
28
26
25
24
23



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Galt Porter

2 Kyle Carstens

3 Cody Yarick

4 Gregg Jager

5 Jesse Parker

6 Gary Porter

7 Jeff Parker

Deleon, TX

Saturday, August 5, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name
Mercer MO Gang Green

Parker KS Lotta Green
Rich Hill MO Gone
Hazard NE Wampuscat

Marthsville OH Out For Justice
Mercer MO Rut Cutter
Martinsville OH Road Gear Plus

Vehicle Description
John Deere 8410
1996 Chev 3500

JD 4520
IH 1066

JD 4620

JD 8460

Distance

317.32
314.42

299.6

279.3
267.53
263.87
247.52

Points
28

26

25

24

0

23

0



